3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER | PRELIMINARY 190AN2021 | JAH | RK
WUMBER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE REEENT R R R
2831935~ A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2831935-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
B B MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
[-2831935-1 A TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2831935-7 A TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-2831935-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE | 1.78 mm [.070] -
INSUL [ 1.90 mm [.075] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL NAME: TERM M OCS 1.7 AG - 1 1 - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH {::f%zr_ TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 2119082-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
3672-4. 38 mm [ 143- 173 [N] 1 60-2.20 mm [ 063- 087 IN] - W W W W 20719764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL NONE : : N - [0 [T v [ 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
appl 1eaTonEd E AR AR N 7-18023-7 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
SPECIFICATION - - ATI106 - 1 - 1 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 17239
- 1 1 - 23449401 AR FEED MODULE 17238
TERMINALS APPLIED
Zﬁl - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL APTIV TERMINAL TE TERMINAL APTIV TERMINAL 6 - 1 1 1 1 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
3311748~ 1 33101345 3311 748-7 35080798 - 1 1 1 1 23449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 1 1 1 1 23449071 POST, LOCKING 98
- 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ]
- 1 1 1 1 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - 22|22 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 6
o TR TR . - v [ [ 1] 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 6 C
- 1 1 1 1 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 56
- 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 154
- ? ? ? ? 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 153
|||| - 1 1 1 1 18033872-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
- 1 ? 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl CCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 - 1 21196571 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1 - 1 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION - 1 1 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
AND STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. S | | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, S A 1803602-1  |SCR, BASC, RoHS (M8 X 29) 41
- 1 1 1 1 9-17152356-9 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
1ﬁl Cigyf\gf%ggTW§gFgﬁfﬁfg\Sng%NgHyAgAgﬁngEngﬁﬁSgﬁgﬁTWwfy QFE - ‘ ‘ : : SEREEI OCR, BHOL, RoHy (M4 X c0) 33
R RS TR SN NS T - |2 2] 2] 2] 2-2844962-5 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 1 1 1 1 2344997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. BgéiagN%P%%E\g%gogTHERW\SE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | | 155888 -/ SPACER, CRIMPER 08
- 1 1 1 1 1320928-6 STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 2]
- ? ? ? ? 1 -18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 1 1 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
1 - 1 1 1 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON |7
- 1 1 1 1 [ -356885-4 STOP, SHEAR I
%VVA\RFQI N(} 1 - 1 1 1 1 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
- 1 1 1 1 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 1 ST T T T T g0 05 T COMBTNAToN 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER R B R R 106419 |SPACER 7
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N I R R B - i 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R 2119757-6  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1 1 23801 1-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1-1803453-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- 1 1 1 1 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER %
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1-1803087-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE ]
ST70-721- 71 -2 ] -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS RIS 79 7 COTOLLED QOO FOR TYC FLEC mOnTCs comrarrT o | iy T9JANZ07] pr— —
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. J HAYNES TE Connectivi J(y
CHTK Bl 19JANZO2 — ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD T9JANZ2O2 1 | NAME ‘
/&TL /x PJ W I <j \/ E{% ES I <:>?¢ it _R_KNEPPER OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S DO . R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2837935 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SEE DETAIL A"

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE
ATR FEED

LOC

DIST REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

~—— (.0+0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

"WH ]

T

44 73£0.095

$

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

ﬁ[

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

DIMENSTONS:

mm

S

TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES

R

oRET IO ijv. AVNES 1T9JAN202 1 -TE TE Connectivity
CHTK_ Bl 19JANZO2 C—— Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD 19JAN202 1 [NAME
R. KNEPPER OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

MATER I AL

FINISH

e Al 00779 (C=2837935

RESTRICTED TO

SCALE

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

1.2

SHEET

OF

fe

4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV /A
ON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2831935-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2831935-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2831935-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 178 mm [.070] -
INSUL [ 1.90 mm [.075] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 AN
TERMINAL DATA: APTIV TERMINAL APTIV CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERM M OCS 1.2 AG ~ TP 2119791-6  [DEPRESSOR, WIRE .
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =L ™) TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B L 2119082-8 |CAM, SNALL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
e — e e B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
XEEMM%ION NONE ] ] B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
S ] ] o0 B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINALS APPUEDA - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL APTIV TERMINAL TE TERMINAL APTIV TERMINAL S L cl19641-c |FEED CAM, AlR FEED [o]
IR SETNIENE TR 00708 B 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
B 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 41
T - TR TR T e et B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
ST/E Fgl mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING ° - 1 1 ;éljzggl éi;gw LEEE&?@?R S D gs
| 00mm? 1.104/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 6.5 -] 28449071  |POST, LOCKING 98
0. Tomme 1.05+/-0.05 [.041+/-.002] [ - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
in -2 ] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - ? ? 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION - | | 160558276 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 20
AND STORAGE OF APPLICATOR . - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-06 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 _ 1 1 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) /41
/AN CRIVP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - LT 9170239679 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 ] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 2 | 2-2844967-5 [SPACER. CYLINDRICAL STRIP GUIDE 30
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - W W 28449921 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
DOCUMENT 101-35000. B 455888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/6N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. L 13209¢28-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8 0 21
-2 ] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
B 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 172
B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - ] 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - [T ] 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
fWARNTNG N 1 ] T ] 1 ] 6-1803250-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING L LT 406429 SPACER g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 179757-6  |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR S
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. i\ 1 | 1 | 1 | 1-1803453-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
B 455888-3 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1] T ] 1 ] 1-1803087-1 [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
9TAN207] a— TE Comect v
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—\%: Eé;?is 19JAN2021 —— TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD T9JANZ2O2 1 | NAME ‘
{) %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mn L _R._KNEPPER OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e i o A 1| 00779 [©=2837935 4

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 A
0

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

——= =—17.6£0.5

*Qf

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘i’RH

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

d’}MF
4§ W

35.710£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM PQSITIQNS (29)Rer e~ lm

30mm- S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE |

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e T —TE TE Connectivity
19JANZ021 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
£

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
A DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS 1. ELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: T9JANZOZ2 T | NAM
4 mm

R_KNEPPER OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 opLe 7 Aop | icator
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @G%EEE . I N :
T [ A1l 00779 (C=2837935
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | A OFA REVA

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



